value, including the impact of Swaps and securitized debt and other fixed rate debt, based on the assets in our investment portfolio at December 31, 2023 December 31, 2024 and
2022. 2023. All changes in income and value are measured as the percentage change from the projected net interest income and portfolio value under the base interest rate
scenario at December 31, 2023 December 31, 2024 and 2022.

https://www.refinitiv.com/
https://www.refinitiv.com/en/contact-us

REFINITIV CORPORATE DISCLOSURES | www.refinitiv.com |
Contact Us
©2025 Refinitiv. All rights reserved. Republication or redistribution of Refinitiv content, including
by framing or similar means, is prohibited without the prior written
consent of Refinitiv. 'Refinitiv' and the Refinitiv logo are
registered trademarks of Refinitiv and its affiliated companies.

71/238

2023.

December 31, 2023 2024

Change in Interest

Rates

Change in Interest

Rates

Change in
Estimated Net

Portfolio

Value (1)(2)

Percentage
Change in Net

Interest

Income (3)

Percentage

Change in

Portfolio

Value

Change in

Interest Rates

Change in Estimated Net

Portfolio Value (1)(2)
Percentage Change in

Net Portfolio Value

Percentage Change in
Total Stockholders’

Equity

(Dollars in

Thousands)

(Dollars in

Thousands)

(Dollars in

Thousands)

+100 Basis

Point Increase

+100 Basis

Point Increase $ (124,116) 0.91  0.91 % (1.17)%

+100 Basis Point

Increase $ (145,759) (1.28) (1.28)% (7.91)%

+ 50 Basis Point

Increase

+ 50 Basis Point

Increase $ (55,474) 0.28  0.28 % (0.52)%

+ 50 Basis Point

Increase $ (65,291) (0.57) (0.57)% (3.54)%

Actual at December 31, 2023 $ —  —  % —  %

Actual at December 31, 2024 $ —  —  % —  %

- 50 Basis Point

Decrease

- 50 Basis Point

Decrease $ 42,307  0.02  0.02 % 0.40 %

- 50 Basis Point

Decrease $ 50,113  0.44  0.44 % 2.72 %

-100 Basis Point

Decrease

-100 Basis Point

Decrease $ 71,446  (1.31) (1.31)% 0.68 %

-100 Basis Point

Decrease $ 85,049  0.75  0.75 % 4.62 %

December 31, 2022 2023

Change in Interest

Rates

Change in Interest

Rates

Change in
Estimated Net

Portfolio

Value (1)(2)

Percentage
Change in Net

Interest

Income (3)

Percentage

Change in

Portfolio

Value

Change in

Interest Rates

Change in Estimated Net

Portfolio Value (1)(2)
Percentage Change in

Net Portfolio Value

Percentage Change in
Total Stockholders’

Equity

(Dollars in

Thousands)

(Dollars in

Thousands)

(Dollars in

Thousands)

+100 Basis

Point Increase

+100 Basis

Point Increase $ (110,637) 1.53  1.53 % (1.27)%

+100 Basis Point

Increase $ (124,116) (1.17) (1.17)% (6.53)%

+ 50 Basis Point

Increase

+ 50 Basis Point

Increase $ (49,483) 0.74  0.74 % (0.57)%

+ 50 Basis Point

Increase $ (55,474) (0.52) (0.52)% (2.92)%

Actual at December 31, 2022 $ —  —  % —  %

Actual at December 31, 2023 $ —  —  % —  %

- 50 Basis Point

Decrease

- 50 Basis Point

Decrease $ 37,811  (0.19) (0.19)% 0.43 %

- 50 Basis Point

Decrease $ 42,307  0.40  0.40 % 2.23 %

-100 Basis Point

Decrease

-100 Basis Point

Decrease $ 63,950  (1.89) (1.89)% 0.73 %

-100 Basis Point

Decrease $ 71,446  0.68  0.68 % 3.76 %

(1) Assets in our portfolio include residential whole loans and REO, securities, other portfolio investments, goodwill, intangibles, receivables, and cash and cash equivalents and restricted cash.

(2) Change in estimated net portfolio value includes the effect of our interest rate swaps, securitized debt, and other fixed rate debt.

(3) Includes the impact of the net carry on our Swaps.

Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the Shock Table and, as such, there can be no assurance that assumed
events will occur or that other events will not occur that would affect the outcomes. The base interest rate scenario assumes interest rates at December 31, 2023 December 31,